The Company’s share capital shall be not less 
than one hundred million Swedish Kronor 
(SEK 100,000,000) and not more than four 
hundred million Swedish Kronor (SEK 
400,000,000).  

Proposed wording § 4: 

The Company’s share capital shall be not less 
than one hundred twenty-five million Swedish 
Kronor (SEK 125,000,000) and not more than 
five hundred million Swedish Kronor (SEK 
500,000,000). 

Current wording § 5: 

The number of shares shall be not less than 
ten million (10,000,000) and not more than 
forty million (40,000,000). 

Proposed wording § 5: 

The number of shares shall be not less than 
twenty-five million (25,000,000) and not more 
than one hundred million (100,000,000).  

Current wording § 6, second paragraph: 

Shares of Class A may be issued up to a 
maximum of forty million (40,000,000) and 
shares of Class B may be issued up to a 
maximum of forty million (40,000,000).